MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
PRODUCT CONTROL SECTION
11805 SW 26 Street, Room 208

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER) Miami, Florida 33175-2474
BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION T (786) 315-2590  F (786) 315-2599
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA) www.miamidade.gov/building
Arrow United Industries, a division of Mestek, Inc.

450 Riverside Drive

Wyalusing, PA 18853

ScoPE: This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of
construction materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Dade
County RER-Product Control Section to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by
the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Section (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right
to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to
perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may
immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. RER
reserves the right to revoke this acceptance if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section
that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building
Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Model EA-64 6” Aluminum Louver System

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. 1464, titled “EA-64 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of
15, dated 12/02/05, with revision D1 dated 04/18/23, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering &
Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren. W. Schaefer, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product
Control Revision stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and the expiration date by the Miami-Dade
County Product Control Section.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant

LABELING: A permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, manufacturing plant’s city, state,
model/ series, and the statement reading: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", is to be located
on each unit.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been
no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change
in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement
of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure
to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.
ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed
by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then
it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its
distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA revises NOA No. 23-0426.02 and consists of this page 1 and evidence pages E-1, E-2 and E-3,
as well as approval document mentioned above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Helmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S.

‘? NOA No. 23-0713.12
M'AM" S 09 / / 4‘/ zotd Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 09/14/2023

Page 1



Arrow United Industries, a division of Mestek, Inc.

1. EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA’s
A. DRAWINGS

1. Manufacturer's die drawings and sections.
(Submitted under NOA No. 05-1206.04)

2. Drawing No. 1464, titled “EA-64 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15, dated
12/02/05, with revision C1 dated 02/26/19, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering &
Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren. W. Schaefer, P.E.

(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.02)

B. TESTS
1. Test reports on: 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC, TAS 202-94

2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94

along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of an EA-64 Louver,

prepared by Intertek, Test Report No. J3223.01-109-18, dated 02/26/2019, signed and

sealed by Daniel C. Culbert, P.E.

(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.02)

Test Report Test Standard Test Date Signature

2. HTL 0198-0508-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 05/15-10/03  Vinu J.A braham, P.E.

3. HTL.0198-0618-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 06/06-25/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

4. HTL 0198-0804-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 08/06-08/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

5. HTL 0198-0508-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 05/08-13/03 Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

6. HTL 0198-0804-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 08/08-11/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

7. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 03/24-26/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

8. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 03/24-04/16 Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

9. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201, 202 & 203 03/24-24/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

10. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 03/25-04/21 Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

11. HTL 0198-0128-03 TAS 201,202 & 203 02/10-04/21 Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

12. HTL 0198-0508-03 TAS 202 05/13-13/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

13.  HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 202 03/27-27/03  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

14. HTL 0198-0324-03 TAS 201 & 203 03/24-04/21  Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

15. HTL G198-0101-05 TAS 201, 202 & 203 02/15/05 Vinu J. Abraham, P.E.

16. AWV/AUI-011-02-01TAS 100 (A)-95 05/13/08 Duc T. Nguyen, P.E.

17.  ATI45720.03-122-18 TAS 100 (A)-95 01/16/09 Joseph A. Reed, P.E.

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

(Submitted under NOA No. 08-1224.03)

C. CALCULATIONS
1. Anchoring calculations dated 02/26/19, prepared by W.W. Schaefer Engineering &
Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.

" 0’1—'l'elmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S.
Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 23-0713.12

Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 09/14/2023




Arrow United Industries, a division of Mestek, Inc.

[}

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA’s (CONTINUED)
QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS

1. None.
STATEMENTS
1. Statement letter of code conformance to the FBC 6" Edition (2017) and FBC 7t

Edition (2020), dated 06/03/20, issued by W.W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting,
P.A., signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 20-0622.15)

2 Statement letter of no financial interest, dated 02/26/19, issued by W.W. Schaefer
Engineering & Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.
(Submitted under NOA No. 19-0306.02)

OTHERS

1. Notice of Acceptance No. 19-0306.02, issued to Arrow United Industries, a division of
Mestek, Inc. for their Model EA-64 6” Aluminum Louver System, approved on
04/25/19 and expiring on 04/22/24.

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA # 23-0426.02

DRAWINGS

1. Drawing No. 1464, titled “EA-64 Louver System”, sheets 1 through 15 of 15, dated
12/02/05, with revision D1 dated 04/18/23, prepared by W. W. Schaefer Engineering
& Consulting, P.A., signed and sealed by Warren. W. Schaefer, P.E.

TESTS
1. None.

CALCULATIONS
1. None.

QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. None.

Vot A Mt

/7Helmy A. Makar, P.E., MLS.
Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 23-0713.12

Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 09/14/2023




Arrow United Industries, a division of Mestek, Inc.

P

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

STATEMENTS
1. None.

OTHERS

1. Notice of Acceptance No. 20-0622.15, issued to Arrow United Industries, a division of
Mestek, Inc. for their Model EA-64 6 Aluminum Louver System, approved on
08/20/20 and expiring on 04/22/24.

NEW EVIDENCE SUBMITTED
DRAWINGS
1. None.

TESTS
1. None.

CALCULATIONS
1. None.

QUALITY ASSURANCE
1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)

MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS
1. None.

STATEMENTS

1. Compliance Letter to the 7" Edition (2020) and the 8" Edition (2023) of the FBC, issued by
W.W. Schaefer Engineering & Consulting, P.A., on 07/07/2023, signed and sealed by
Warren W. Schaefer, P.E.

OTHERS

1. Notice of Acceptance No. 20-0622.15, issued to Arrow United Industries, a division of
Mestek, Inc. for their Model EA-64 6 Aluminum Louver System, approved on
08/20/20 and expiring on 04/22/24.

%L/M M A~

elmy A. Makar, P.E., ML.S.

Product Control Section Supervisor
NOA No. 23-0713.12

Expiration Date: 04/22/2029
Approval Date: 09/14/2023




DRAWN BY: _|CHECKED BY: |

_— ” 96" MAX. W.RM. W.WS.
60" MAX. . :
FASTENER SCHEDULE (REF. LOAD TABLES) | (REF. LOAD TABLES) _ TP
ANCHOR TYPE () SUBSTRATE MINIMUM | MINIMUM

. AY K (B 6"
EMBEDMENT| EDGE DIST. (ATYAZY K 6 Vi a 6_4!, [ MAX.

ANIANT/ [ MaX. % PANEL
(INO. 10 S.S. SCREW WooD 13/8" | 3/4" K

6)NO. 10 SELF TAP SCREW |METAL STUD OR STEEL| FULL 3/4" i
(11/4” CONCRETE SCREW | €90 CONCR. BLOCK | 1 1/4" | 2 1/2
(1)1/4" CONCRETE SCREW CONCRETE 11/2" 2"

(1/4” BOLT STEEL OR METAL STUD| - FULL 3/4"
#) 3/8” SLEEVE ANCHOR CONCRETE 21/9" | 21/2

(23/8" BOLT STEEL FULL 3/4"

(1) CONCRETE SCREWS SHALL BE ELCO ULTRACONS (C.S.), ELCO CRETE—FLEX
(S.S.) OR HILTI KWIK—CON Il (C.S OR S.S.).

(2) BOLT SHALL BE MIN. A307 GALVANIZED OR 304 S.S. (Fv = 10,000 PSI MIN.)

(3) WOOD SCREWS SHALL HAVE MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF Fyb = 80,000 PSI

(4) SLEEVE ANCHORS MAY BE GALVANIZED OR S.S. RAMSET RED HEAD DYNABOLTS
OR POWERS RAWL POWER BOLT.

(5) SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR SUBSTRATE REQUIREMENTS.

(6) SELF TAPPING SCREWS SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT MIN. SAE GRADE 2
STEEL OR MIN. ALLOY GROUP 1, 2 & 3 CONDITION "A" STAINLESS STEEL.

CORNER & BLADE END CONSTRUCTION

BLADE TO_JAMB:

WELDED CONDITION: BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB, IS WELDED
WITH ONE 1/8" X 5" WELD AND SCREWED TO JAMB WITH WITH

2 NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO JAMB _./
BLADE SCREW SPLINES.

SCREWED CONDITION: BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB & IS
SCREWED TO JAMB WITH TWO (2) 1/4—-20 X 1 1/2" TYPE "F" |
SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO BLADE SCREW ‘SPLINES. JAMB SPLICE 0 i
HEAD TO JAMB: HEAD FRAME IS SQUARE CUT, BUTTED AND WHEN
JOINED TO JAMB WITH ONE 1/8” X 5 WELD AND 2 NO. 8 X REQUIRED

3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO HEADER FOR
SCREW SPLINES.

SILL_TO JAMB: SIDE JAMB BUTTS TO SILL AND IS JOINED TO SILL STACKING
WITH THREE(3) 1/8” X 1" WELDS AND 2 NO. 8 X 3/4” S.S. (SEE SECTION
SMS SCREWS THROUGH SILL AND INTO JAMB SCREW SPLINES. A1/4 FOR

, DETAIL).
GENERAL NOTES: SPLICE

1. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMIT HOLDER TO | OCATION TO
VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING BE BETWEEN TO BE
STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE LOADS SUPERIMPOSED BY THE BETWEEN
LOUVERS. BLADES. ke i

2. THESE LOUVER SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED & TESTED IN : g T
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) AND T 4 4 6" MAX.
PROTOCOLS TAS—100, 201, 202 & 203 INCLUDING HIGH @_/ 4 : 6” MAX. 48" MAX.

VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ).

3. EACH LOUVER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PERMANENTLY LABELED AS INSTALLATION EXTERIOR ELEVATION INSTALLATION EXTERIOR ELEVATION
FOLONS: IRASG, oo " oUSTRES CLP (AT SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITHOUT oup & SINGLE_LOUVER PANEL WITH
MIAMI—DADE COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL APPROVED SIDES ONLY) BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE SIDES ONLY) BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

ALL WOOD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. & = 085 b |
E MIN. G = 0.55 DENSITY.
ALL METAL STUD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 16 GA. Fy = 33 ksi. NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/ SP[L“ Ki/%)?TICALLY ' NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/SPLICED
AL STRUCTURAL STEEL SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GA. Fy = 36 ki VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER PANEL MAY RU VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY Wi,
PANEL WIDTHS & HEIGHTS ARE LIMITED AS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS. TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPEI}[E\\I(ELS 70 INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY \\\\
MULLED PANELS MAY BE HORIZONTALLY INSTALLED TO AN UNLIMITED NUMBER. VER P Z vote
VERTICAL STACKING OF MULLED PANELS MAY OCCUR PROVIDING A STRUCTURAL DESIGNED BY OTRERS TO SUFFORT THE LOUVE DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANELS\\ ((/Q\ oo® i A/y’?b
BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE IS CONTINUOUS FROM HEAD T(?L%:. 2
TRANSFERED FROM THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PANELS MAY RUN TO INSTALLATION CLIPS SILL AND SPLICING OF THIS ANGLE IS NOT PART OF s 5
UNLIMITED HEIGHT PER ELEVATION IF NO MULLION EXISTS). ARE NOT APPLICABLE OVAL. , ,,
10. MATERIALS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STEEL SCREWS, THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH OTHER THIS APPR PR
DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 20. WHEN LOUVERTég
11. THIS SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED FOR WATER INFILTRATION RESISTANCE AND IS A WATER RESISTANT SLEEVE MOUN
SYSTEM WHEN THE LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREWED & WELDED AND THE DAMPER BLADE IS ALLOWABLE PRESSURES
ATTACHED TO THE LOUVER BLADES AS SHOWN [N SECTION "A2/4” (NOT RATED FOR WATER PRODUCT REVISED Y WITH PANEL SIZE
RESISTANCE WHEN LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREW CONNECTED ONLY). THIS SYSTEM IS ALSO A as complying with the Florida | PRESSURES VAR ’ [
WATER RESISTANT SYSTEM WHEN THE AFD-20 DAMPER IS PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER. Building Code CLIP SPACING & MULLION CONDITIONS By [1-L.
12. gPAngg ggEmDmZEER Lg‘DAv%i lsTH I}ETTACHED TO THE n_Eouvg? LBLIEABDES OR THE AFD-20 R%mTﬁERRg y NOA-No. -23-0426.02 |& SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY THE ek =
1 LOUVER IS TO BE INSTA IN A LOCATION WHE 0 — CABLE DRAWI .
BEHIND THE LOUVER IS DESIGNED TO DRAIN WATER PENETRATING INTO THE ROOM, AND THE ROOM Expiration Date; 04/22/2029 |LESSER OF THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE : ggz%gg*‘#ﬁ‘&s Foig .fé’? s Fon T ASSEMBLY 1464
WILL HOUSE WATER RESISTANT/WATER PROOF EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS OR SUPPLIES A FOR EACH OF THOSE APPLICABL D/OR INSTALLATION OF ANY OTHER PRODUCT NOR MAY

Y " : 0 SHEET NO.
13. ALL DETAILS OF SHEETS 10 THRU -15 MUST COMPLY WITH THE LOUVER DETAILS SHOWN ON By, /o CONDITIONS. SEE LOAD TABLES ON THEY BE USED CI;OEO:;AEgONSbC%DQR  I0OAL APeRON 1 o 15
SHEETS 1 THRU 9. ANY DISCREPANCY IS CONTROLLED BY THE DETAILS ON SHEETS 1 THRU 9. Miamy/jpade Produc,t’Co}.trol SHEET 3 FOR ALLOWABLE PRESSURES. OFATED L s

N
g
8

DATE

-
I

ww.s. | 02/26/19
w.ws. | 04/18/23

BY

A1 | UPDATE TO CURENT STANDARDS | W.R.M.

]

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE '

|
=J

REVISION DESCRIPTION

d

B1 | MANUFACTURER NAME CHANGE | W.w.S. | 07/05/17

C1 | CHANGED CLIP SPACING

D1 | UPDATED NOTES

d
=
NO.

M
h
—

ON SHEET 3 FOR
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE

ON SHEET 3 FOR
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

SEEEE
ERDBRE

-

INC.

WYALUSING, PA 18853

T

==

-
—6" MAX.
6" MAX.

-
—6" MAX.
—6" MAX.

NLIMITED

UNLIMITED
/I
K

[ BLADE SUPPORT |
SPLICE | ANGLE REQUIRED 1
WHEN d _WITH ALL LOUVER |
REQUIRED — PANELS HAVING |
FOR ——A FRAME WIDTH :
?STégKlNG ——GREATER THAN -
—60". (SEE '

SECTION ‘{ F=SECTION "B” FOR™ 1
|

|

|

|

|

570—-746—1888

J

450 RIVERSIDE DRIVE

A DIVISION OF MESTEK,

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE

SEE PANEL LOAD TABLE

MANUFACTURERROW UNITED INDUSTRIES;

ON SHEET 3 FOR
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING
ON SHEET 3 FOR
REQUIRED CLIP SPACING

=
SE{SL)F OR == CONNECTION TO
D e —| OUVER BLADES

LOCATION & SILL)

[

EA—64 LOUVER SYSTEM

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33983
PHONE: 561—744—3424

& CONSULTING, P.A.

26376 NADIR ROAD; UNIT 308

W. W. SCHAEFER ENGINEERING

CoNOOA
CONSULTANTS

—
&)
\\

SUPPORT (S DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT ALL LOADS

/ SCHAEFER, P.E.
 NO. 44135

5'}1,3 07]? z
Dete 04/21/&./ qu 2%

Product Centro

N
S
Ny
Q‘
<C
-
2,
e
oY warRe




DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
C5Y J ¢ . W.RM, WW.S.
5 A7/ PANEL BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE |7 " |5,
uAn ,,B ” "C 5 AJF_}_ R EQU l RED WITH ALL
(REF. ELEVATIONS ON (REF. ELEVATIONS ON (REF. ELEVATIONS ON i IZ\OE\SEAEPCV%TLS EQ\Q}ER 5
SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD | SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD | SHEETS 1 & 2 & LOAD I " TION
TAisﬂl;\Exs ON SHEET 3 F)OR TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR| TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR g yr?, < IBHf NFOBRO éo(ﬁﬁﬁcf.gi 10 ||=
_ . FRAME WIDTHS MAX. FRAME WIDTHS MAX. FR o / A2 &
) AME WIDTHS) o 7/ 1] LOUVER BLADES & SILL)
= /£ It z
5 '/ i 12.5" MAX. O.C. §
mm (ETYEZY L Z I i A\ %
B \IAZ/ E NEAT/ [6" MAX [ L L) 4
'IF ~ : : 1\ | INSTALLATION z
: [ \Y - CLIP Z
) -1 [~ i 6~ MAX. g
= } " . f :
‘\SEE SECTION A1/4 g
FOR SILL SECTION
i ) i : 96” MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AL CABLE
, 0 7173 9 260" MAX. WITHOUT BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE WHEN LOUVER IS
AN . , : pecepanes SS9 100 902 EXTERIOR ELEVATION SLEEVE MOUNTED gz
5 = ' - é} i l%%/v HALF_ROUND LOUVER PANEL E Yo
~ (D OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER Do
0 — Migmi Q- ®
T A5/ W (s APPROVED SHAPE TABLE) BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE REQUIRED 2n°" o
w3 b= WITH ALL LOUVER PANELS HAVING Sgwsy
Y, ks | 6" MAX.—-—| |- BV A FRAME WIDTH GREATER THAN Qo -2
E(OTA J{ : , zo = o AT (SEE SECTION "B/4” FOR ECEZ N
=S G T 6" MAX. | ] CONNECTION TO LOUVER BLADES 35zZoo
T /HY e T " a & SILL) = 1
w (7 Do 12.5" MAX. I ) g@ o<
Z = 0.C. T 12.5” MAX. O.C. O 0z
& L d l X\ v d
e 0 | Ul
a é = 11 A\ té
. ' | . 33 C3 C2 G i = I2
< L, o) ~:€ 1 X\ £
< o & o ¢ ol N /&s" MAX. | i
% zx = ﬂh NG \ »
3 s 2 — ] 67 MAX ) o
f i > " 6" MAX. i ! x| 2
| ; @ *v———n I i Wl Gige
: . 6" mAx. | i 3 Za "o,
ll ” 6 .g%#
INSTALLATION i 12.5° MAX. o
0 J/ ! 0.C. L <+ gog
SIDES ONLY) 6" MAX / il I 8" mAX. < Ea £25
P4 &
1 ; , SEE SECTION A1/4 f 050 255
c INSTALLATION FOR SILL SECTION JAMB SPLICE WHEN zDy 8o
p—L [CLPS ARE 96" MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT REQUIRED FOR 3z
NOT INSTALLATION ; _ .| STACKING (SEE SECTION g
| q T WHEN LOUVER BLADE_SUPPORT ANGLE R
- EXTERIOR ELEVATION SPLICE LOCATION TO BE 8 s
LOAD WIDTH = _ IS SLEEVE EXTERIOR ELEVAIIUN N
H = LOAD WIDTH = BETWEEN BLADES (SEE > &jt . o " %
PRODUCT REVISED I  (A+B)/2 ~———— (8+C)/2 ~— MOUNTED PARTIAL_ARCH TOP PANEL  nNoTE 6 BELOW). :§ o\ 25 gl
B iemplying with the Florida EXTERIOR ELEVATION (OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER SOHRP o
ROE N ANo. _23.0426.02 ___L__MULLED e APPROVED SHAPES APPROVED SHAPE TABLE) SOy H o
“3; Wm ;;Z 5‘"22/2—029 e B A NOTES: zZ1E S b S
. . | I —_—
(3 PANEL UNIT SHOWN; MORE 1 ] I i {. OTHER SHAPES MAY APPLY PROVIDING THEY ARE 4. WHEN BLADES EXCEED 60" IN LENGTH (UP TO 9?9 Y » .SJ“
{ THAN 3 PANELS MAY BE I = SIMILAR TO THOSE SHOWN & HAVE CORNER BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND BRACKETS ARE REQUIRED% *0000,555°°
Miamj_Pade ProductCohtrol MULLED/STACKED HORIZONTALLY) CONSTRUCTION AS DESCRIBED ON ALL SHEETS. AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" FROM BLADE ENDS. WY TS Q A
2. ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO 5. ALL OTHER SHAPES, EXCEPT SQUARE & I;, “\
RECTANGULAR PANELS SHOWN. SHAFED PANELS MAY ALSO ’é‘ % E THE SAME PANEL WIDTHS & PRESSURE AS THE RECTANGULAR, MUST HAVE BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND 79g9303°
BE MULLED PROVIDING THE MULLION END CONNECTIONS \R/Eg_IT_‘A&?_l&Ai li.%lk\’/g(?)NﬁﬁtlLEYLST l—fé gﬁhYAEBE\SSTF’:i%KED EERTQgTKHErS AT CENTER OF SPAN REGARDLESS OF BLADE DRAWING NO. |REV.
ARE AS DETAILED WITH THE ABOVE RECTANGULAR ELEVATION. RECTANGULAR PANELS. 6. SPLICES MAYNOT EXIST ON BENT OR SLOPED JAMBS. 1464 D
@ 3. CLIP SPACING IS RESTRICTED TO 6" FROM ENDS & ONLY STRAIGHT VERTICAL JAMBS MAY BE SPLICED. SHEET NO.
12.5” MAX. 0.C. FOR ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS. 2 o 15




CHECKED BY:

— —————————————— — e ————— —
MULLION LOAD TABLE (SEE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW) ek | wes
MULLION | LOAD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| Lo PANEL LOAD TAB- ot L
- AD | ALLOWABLE | |MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE | [MULLION| LOAD | ALLOWABLE -
ot | v | PR | A o | AR | B | e | T | e i P e[ P [P
N) | (v (N) | (N) | (+/= PSF) (N) | (N) | (+/= PSF) (N) | (N) | (+/= PSF) Ny | N /o pshll oy | ) (+/~ psp)| |IE
:2" 800 L i 96" 47.0 96" 52.9 /125 180.0 [ 1257\ 100.0
o 164.3 90 70.1 90" 50.1 90” 35.1 NOTE. CLP 36" 20 | 1273 72" 20" 56 1 IE
175.3 84" 75.1 » - . . .
84" 180.0 z 2 25 84 .5 SPACING SHOWN . N 125" )| 1543 L 125" ) 23 ||l
i . 78 80.9 78 57.8 78" 404 SHALL BE 2" 170" <] 109 80" N 87 ||iE
%" 131.5 S 87.6 72" 62.6 72" 43.8 REDUCED TO (25 ) Sal iz ) o0 11E
90 140.2 60 66" 95.6 ., 66" 68.3 56" 47.8 9.5" & 15" 48" : 84" s : a
: 84 [ 20" 95.5 { 20" 54.5 °
o |t 150.2 60° | 105.2 60" 75.1 60" 52.6 RESPECPILLY : : : ; g
=5 = =5 = . 120" _ WHEN SUBSTRATE . 1\125" ) 106.7 . | \125" ) 80.0 9
o 175-3 : 6.9 54” 83.5 54 58.4 IS CMU. 54 ( 20" 84.8 90 20" \ 50.9 @
_ : 48 131.5 48 93.9 48" 65.7 N12.5" 90.0 \125" / 75.0 -
66” 180.0 42 150.2 42" 107.3 42" 75.1 60" |7 = T %" 50 T g
%" 109.6 36" 175.3 36" 125.2 36" 87.6 \12.5” 109.1 |
%0 116.9 30 180.0 30" 150.2 307 105.2 66" \26" ] 69.4
84" 125.2 96" 59.8 24" 180.0 24" 131.5 — - e
6 |8 134.8 90" 63.7 95" 413 o 953 (1) ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO A FRAME )
=g 16 1 o = _ _ : CLIP SPACING OF 12.5" OR 9.5° 0.C. 20" & 15" CLIP SPACING IS WZ .
= i ; 90 43.8 96 27.2 ONLY ALLOWED ON RECTANGULAR & SQUARE SHAPE LOUVERS. E Yo
6 159.3 78 735 84" 470 90" 29.0 (2) PRESSURES RELATING TO 12.5” & 9.5° CLIP SPACINGS SHALL DB 7D Q
60" = 7 = = = v = BE APPLICABLE TO ALL SLEEVE MOUNTED LOUVERS o S:: ®
e 193'9 60" 95.6 66" 50.8 72" 36.3 (APPLICABLE_TO MULLION & PANEL LOAD TABLES): =t} 5%‘{
_ 00.2 ¢ 106.2 96 60" 65.7 66" 39.6 THE LESSER LOAD FROM THE MULLION LOAD TABLE & 5z3%00
8" 107.3 43 1195 Y 230 oo 3.6 THE PANEL LOAD TABLE SHALL CONTROL AS THE =5 o2 0
78 115.6 47" 136.6 48" 82.2 132" 57 8.4 ALLOWABLE FOR THE ENTIRE MULLED UNIT. 5585
» i " ” n . =
42 72’ 125.2 36 159.3 42 93.9 48 54.4 B
22 s 50 180.0 36" 109.6 42" 62.2 ~— PANEL WIDTH "A”" —= PANEL WIDTH "B” g
60" 150.2 96 54.8 30 131.5 36" 72.6 PANEL PANEL o
2xd Lo 90 58.4 24 164.3 30" 87.1 CENTERLINE CENTERLINE o £
48" 180.0 84" 62.6 18" 180.0 24" 108.9 Q
96 82.2 78" 67.4 96" 36.5 18" 145.2 21 2
90" 87.6 72" 73.0 90" 39.0 72" 28.0 . l é ficea
84" 93.9 66" 79.7 84" 417 66" 30.5 ’ ’ 2| 2= oz,
78 101.1 727 | 60 87.6 78" 44.9 60" 33.5 3] 8g28%
» m - = wZ 55
w |72 109.6 54 97.4 72 48.7 54 37.3 z | 3| 5&:%
66 119.5 48" 109.6 66" 53.1 48" 41.9 z || U] &3EE
2 " 144" : g 51 52538
60" 1315 42 125.2 108" | 60" 58.4 42" 47.9 ; ; £53.4
5¢” 146.1 36" 146.1 54" 64.9 36" 55.9 ; : & p 5O 258
48 164.3 30" 175.3 48" 73.0 307 67.1 = £.9%8
42 180.0 24" 180.0 42" 835 24" 83.9 = g
36" 97.4 18” 111.8 e b
24" 146.1 —_— ‘ S E’ﬁﬁ
5 o (004 0 1) ~ )

MULLION LOAD TABLE INSTRUCTIONS: L 180.0 . ~0713.12 — SRS % o
1. DETERMINE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY e — k60 4non o = d5 el v
g. gggsmg i:g ;eioumen MULLION SPAN OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY. ) / Mfe 2009 DTt 3 7

. PANEL WIDTH "A” & "B” AND THE MULLION LOAD WIDTH. 2y iﬁ MULLION "LOAD WIDTH" = S x
4. SSAJ?LJ/TS ML[J)I{_I;IION TOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR THE RESPECTIVE MULLION im e MoductCoriiol :f‘gg:,’lﬁrg'ﬁt‘lﬂﬁfgm da ~— = (A + B)/2 4 ’,’; 4 NE

% = &, °'c. ..‘.
5. GO TO THE PANEL LOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR EACH PAN e ngiCadls LOUVER ASSEMBLY 2, 0o
PANEL _LOAD TABLE EL WIDTH. NOA-No. g ‘
6. IF ALL THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURES OF INSTRUCTIONS 4 & 5 ARE GREATER THAN THE E ‘_\'N‘_’—M / &VM ¥
; 'TFEQALilsE/?L POE\ASIL%TEPEESSURE. THE ASSEMBLY IS ACCEPTABLE. xgiration Date: 04/22/2029 DRATRETNO. | REV.
: ALLOWABLE PRESSURE OF INSTRUCTIONS 4 & 5 ARE LESS THAN THE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE, THE By: 248 14641 D
ASSEMBLY IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS THE ASSEMBLY SIZE OR PRESSURE IS REDUCED AND INSTRUCTIONS FROM Miam{.pade Product Cohtrol ks
? 3 o 15

1 TO 7 ARE FOLLOWED AGAIN.

s ll\\\\

'llll..



DRAWN BY: [CHECKED BY:

SILICONE SEALANT AT WRM. WWS.

HEAD JAMB (FULL POt os [P Tav02/05
gsEg_m%R§UBSTRATE AROUND HEAD JAMB END) OPENING SUBSTRATE
OPENING SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS e
P R BACKER ROD b
OTHERS BACKER ROD RETAINER ATTACHED TO OTHERS 5
ERS f gT :SFEJSLK BY * HEAD BLADE WITH  —-l=—0.079
" 48X3/4” TEK SCREWS
1/2” MAX. | ” J ) AT 7.5” O.C. SEAL 1/2" MAX. | | é
SPACE | I /22 wax. T IET T/ : BETWEEN SURFACES SPACE :
\| :l SPACE = WITH SILICONE. 4
PRODUCT REVISED 3
A 38 | Il gs_clzg_mpléindg with the Florida /. > @@ §
uilding Code /
| I I [@ NOANo.  23-0426.02 1/8]/5 LONG JYP. FOR ALL BLADES > 2
4Bl Il Expiration Date: 04/22/2029 @@ g
@ i 3 I T e % P -
” -. I 0 <1ty
\ O Mlami/-Pade I;)duc,t’Co trol \ I \0 r/ 2Lc1)l<§.,
gl TYP ' = A
- . ALL BLADES o nQ
/845 LONG I —N\_@) _—1/4 X_1/4 ADHESVE gty Lz .,
BACK FOAM IN B BLADE) S
] ® CONJUNCTION WITH Spzon
1/8" X 3/4" ADHESIVE g camith an°
VAT SEAL AROUND Hhak FoRM: SEAL 1] 1=
SCREW HEADS LOCATED AT JAMBS Quo -3
WITH SELF Q0 b ESEIN
SEALING Z>>5
| o WASHER S5E5R
= - CLIP ANCHORS 20 o2 0
JAMB SPLICE— (REF. SECTIONS "C1/5" J o> 0x
(MULLION \ THRU "C4/5") e
ti<g
SPLICE IS NOT . L‘E\BET'SSF%SRT M4AX Al <
PART OF THIS : | ” S
/ 6” TALL SI g
erron) SN ~ e9e L Sl b ]
& BELOW JAMB T B
SPLICE ol o
3 1/2" SILICONE SEAL JAMB TO SILL e
e | Z
~CLIP ANCHORS MAX. 1X1X1/8 CHANNEL SPACER BLOCK Wl Bee
(REF. SECTIONS | WITH #8X2" SELF DRILLING SCREW AND 2| 2«2z,
"C1/5” THRU “C4/5") A ADHESIVE TAPE EVERY 7 1/2" O.C. 4 = %(z, 583
; < el
1/2" MAX. § © | of g4t
Ps 1/2" MAX. | SPACE = L@é 283
SPACE /T PRODUCT REVISED Ep
o 7 <L WEEP SLOTS 6" FROM  * Flurkde SECTION /B 05O 2E5
) 24) ENDS AND MAX. 18" 0.C. . 2-07130¢ 1BCAE: 3=1-0 \&/ 20y Bt
: 1/4 DIA. WEEP CAP SEALED WITH (1/4"X1" AT EXTERIOR;  Expisgiion Dete ) ) D[l N oF
HOLES 6” 0.C. SILICONE SEALANT 1/2"X1" AT INTERIOR) W/\/”q 1l 8z
SECTION /& L 1L NPT
POSITIONED 6" FROM SCALE. 3=1—0" 4. NOTE: ALL SECTIONS ON THIS SHEET S\@Q\.,........,,/V/@ ’ o 4
ENDS AND JAMB : SHOW THE COMBINATION OF SCREWED & S& R R = e
SPLICE AND SPACED (WATER RESISTANT A320C LOUVER) WELDED BLADE END CONSTRUCTION. FOR S e B Ch S |8
PER LOAD TABLE 1) LOUVER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS SCREWED ONLY END CONSTRUCTION, EO:.fL/JU e W %': =\ Lﬁi
PART OF THIS APPROVAL. SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 7. zoiz I ¥ Qi 3
172" M SILL TO JAMD CONNECTION 2) INSTALLATIONS OF WATER RESISTANT OPTIONAL DETAILS ON SHEET 7 ARE ERACRETIT) 3 ¥
2 e \_/_/ EQUIRES (3) 1/8 X 1" |QUVERS ARE LIMITED TO 33 FT. ELEVATION NOT RATED FOR WATER RESISTANCE 2 <3S
gVESLDgMgC 2 #8 X 3/4 3) ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS ARE TO BE Ult:lALEgs Tl;ﬁl »?DFD'FH%O L%AUL\A,IEER IS /,,,yél"--b.,;,,,..-"QQ\ S
S. SEALED WITH SILICONE SEALANT. PLACED B ’ M ¥ o
SECTION /&y AS STATED IN GENERAL NOTE NO. 11 TR
SCALE: 3=1-0" &4/ 1464
(STANDARD LOUVER) SHEET NO,

4 o 15



CHECKED BY:

W.W.S.
CLIP ANCHORS | L ) 1 — Mo |Miaj02/05
PER FASTENER . —1/2 f —_] |—1/2"
SCHEDULE ON /@ 172" CUP ANCHORS /2 20 @
SHEET 1 (NO. K PER FASTENER i GAGDD &
10 SCREW)  \|w i o : SCHEDULE ON | iy ' -
N\ 22 T SHEET 1 (NO. 10 5 T L el N
MIN, 2X_ ) 1 3/8" . (o] SELF TAPPING A 1 3/8" - p | E |
wooD \ et 1 SCREW) = : | | z
FRAMING BY ~ § l——"\ 23125 | | B
OTHERS | e = . e : I 20D g
B | | @ o ;
: /. - /‘ @
P L 1/8[/1” LONG \| __/ g
0 LA I e RO CCRE -
. STEEL FRAMING 3
/ S RBOE B OTHERS L L
& CAULK BY / SECTION 22 SCALE: 3=1-0" \&/ voed
OTHERS SECTION m SCALE: 3"=1'-0" W . 5’12 .
SCALE: 3'=1-0" \5/ (OPTION 1 TO METAL STUD OR STEEL) Eo4n
(TO WOOD) (SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) Bl o B
CLIP ANCHOR FOR ANCHOR & 20,
" m ” SUBSTRATE, SEE ==4a |
PER FASTENER — 1 1 —— e e
SCHEDULE ON  \ " /‘@ CLIP ANCHOR | C2, C3 & C4. HETOR
SHEET 1 (1/4" \%. | L PER FASTENER l . ’ Z 521
CONCRETE 2ol ' SCHEDULE ON 1 CAULKING 25 ESR
SCREW) iy /@ SHEET 1 22 ©~——r BY OTHERS 2002
P (1/4” BOLT) . : 2Z 9=
~J [E ¢ K N _L 5%‘(
.[\\5\? I 8 ] g B E
1/2" 411NN (
N el DAY o 3 =
BLOCK/CONCRETE L Se—— STRUCTUAL \m nl g
OPENING BY A (4AY4BY4C(aD(4D STEEL FROMING DELOE 18 SECTION T3\ x| &
OTHERS CAZB-""x. E,., BY OTHER CZZ SCALE: 3’=1'-0" \&/ :g, ‘g‘g 8
ol & .53%
SECTION /&3y SECTION /& 2 2¢g3i
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \5/ SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \5/ © eh 84t
(TO BLOCK/CONCRETE) (OPTION 2 TO" N’l,ETAL STUD OR STEEL) % Eé .§§§
(SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) (SEE SECTION "C1” FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN) m§8 -3
2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR 2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR g0y gos
CLIP FASTENERS PER 2X4X1/8 6061-T6 O sy, wp” 2X4X1/8 6061-T6 Sz
SECTIONS "C3” & "C4” ALUM. ANGLE 2" LONG ALUM. ANGLE 2” LONG g
» - ” ’
; Ny, /2" LEC | N, [ —2" LEe n z,,,, s
EDGE DISTANCE PER "\ || B 2 .
FASTENER SCHEDULE 1w\ .|| ~ #hwem—— e — ] EDGE DISTANCE VIR | I el
TN e DULE x 1™ NG (5 PER FASTENER ] | 4R BACADYAE c |83
T—— uuu‘\nu H % SCH EDULE > e éd
- e ON SHEET 1 %) e
SN ] ALTERNATE PANEL R PRODUCT REVISED &3\, g
v. J ___________ as complying with the Florida QQ% i
T CLIP CONNECTIONS Building Code Q\\\\ <
. A SEE SECTIONS FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN l‘:— . o ' )
1/2” MAX. \_“ 1/2” MAX. \_“ Expiration Date; 04/22/2029 107431V} DRAWING NO. |REV.
o (1A1B) (TYP. BOTH SIDES OF OPENING) /SPACE ] (1A1B) B:W , s 1464 | D

TO CONCRETE/BLOCK OR STEEL

TO WOOD/METAL FRAMING, BUCK OR STEEL

Miamépade Product Tontrol

SHEET NO.

5 o 15



WOOD, METAL STUD OR STEEL
SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS

CONCRETE OR STEEL
SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS

—

-/\»/
“

n’/—?@@

1/2" MAX. | 1/2” MAX. |
SPACE SPACE
[@5‘5
1/2" MAX. | S 1/2" MAX. |
SPACE ) SPACE
ANCHOR PER
FASTENER SCHEDULE
SECTION /g ON SHEET 1 (NO.
. SCALE: 3"=1'-0" \6_/ 10 SMS OR WOOD
(INTO WOOD, METAL STUD SCREW INTO WOQu:;
MIN. NO. 10 SELF
OR STEEL - OPENING) TAPPING SCREW INTO
METAL STUD OR
STEEL)
DD ) 3 ANCHOR TO OPENING
“\ 3/4" — PER SECTION "Et”
\ A (8 PER ANGLE)
NO. 8 X 1/2" 194 NO. 8 X 1/2"
SMS SCREW 6 2 i —] | 3/4" SMS SCREW 6"
I;S”OMMAI-ZXNDS c& 3 MIN. FROM ENDS &
. 0.6 ——— : 15" MAX. 0.C.
, y I [~ 0
g —~e QO
Db =ity 2
e
| || ho oo
aig e
/: / 9 me
1/4-20 X 3 1/2"— . b o 1/4-20 X 3 1/2"—
BOLT WITH 2 FLAT /T BOLT WITH 2 FLAT
WASHERS & 1 @J WASHERS & 1
LOCKNUT WITHIN 6" il O LOCKNUT WITHIN 67
OF ENDS & MAX. /\/ OF ENDS & MAX.
24 OC. \_@ ‘24” O.C
' SECTION /D
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" \6/

@/

SECTION

(ED

SCALE: 3’=1"-0" \6/
(INTO CONCRETE OR

STRUCTURAL STEEL OPENING)

<X

<X

<X\

g

<X

<X

Lanuiny

/‘“\u

<X

©__

| | |
| l l I .3/8" \
\@ |1 |
[ t,
0 6 _o_o o 'lo_o_o- 2
. 7 EQ. SPACES 7/ 8"
3/4 @ 1 1/2" oC.
VEW o
SCALE: 3"=1-0"\6/
(SEE SECTION E1/6 OR E2/6 FOR ANCHORS TO
| OPENING OR J/7 FOR WELDS TO SLEEVE)
ANCHOR PER )
FASTENER SCHEDULE\ 1 1/2 1A(1B
ON SHEET 1 (NO. —
10 SMS OR WOOD &?; 1; e
SCREW INTO WOOD; I o
MIN. NO. 10 SELF i ox2x1/4
, TAPPING SCREW L. oo
INTO METAL STUD S
OR STEEL) o \ 2
4 r: : \ \ L
ANCHOR PER T E \@
g‘;STSESEEg iCFEE%EE g & EDGE DISTANCE PER
(2A(28) | FASTENER SCHEDULE
SLEEVE /WEDGE N SHE 1
INTO
s 2 OPTIONAL SECTION /ED
BOLT INTO STEEL) SCALE: 3'=1"-0" \6/
SILL SHOWN: HEAD SIMILAR
2" MIN ~ANB)_axox1/4,
ANCHOR TO OPENING /\/ 4X2X1/4 OR
PER SECTION "E2” I 5X2X1/4
(3 PER ANGLE) I iﬁSmTSM
DD  ANalE
Pavinnnmil 2
— i
ANCHOR PER FASTENER \'@
SCHEDULE ON SHEET 1 Y | EDGE DISTANCE PER
o (3/8" SLEEVE/WEDGE FASTENER SCHEDULE
S e ANCHOR' INTO ENER oo
&GO | CONCRETE; 3/8" BOLT _
Ps, 127 INTO STEEL) OPTIONAL SECTION/EZN  wwthih
g SCALE: 3=1-0" N6/ o ¥ Y
© SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR &S emeseeee
o~ S [
=T
=G
=on
PRODUCT REVISED =
as complying with the Florida
Building Code

SECTION

(F2

SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \8 /

o

NOA-No.

23-0426.02

f”‘.:"(_, / : /‘ %,
Ex&ir}awtion Date: g4/22/2029 99355543
By: Aeq

Miamj/;Dade Produc,t’Cg)ltrol

9

CHECKED BY:
W.W.S.

DATE:
12/02/05

REVISION DESCRIPTION

NO.

A DIVISION OF MESTEK, INC.
450" RIVERSIDE DRIVE
WYALUSING, PA 18853

570—746-1888

WALPACTTERROW UNITED INDUSTRIES;

EA-64 LOUVER SYSTEM

26376 NADIR ROAD; UNIT 309
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33983
PHONE: 561—744-3424

W. W. SCHAEFER ENGINEERING
& CONSULTING, P.A.

CONSULTANTS

4

5

L7 »
e

<
=

SCHAEFER, P.E.
NO. 4413

REV.

=

1464

SHEET NO.

6 or 15




DRAWN BY: |CHECKED BY:

THESE OPTIONAL r I o L
EnLe ARE | SEALANT BY
TR | \ APawmw 0 N UL "
RESISTANT ~ ach OTHERS @ - 8
- e T e g TR N o
| 178" /1" @ 4 0.C. \E .
ll & WELDED AS OPENING /_@ ANGLE  [f2
@ 1 SHOWN ON SUBSTRATE L —\ - -
ET 4 OR o g
I :: THE AFD—20 58 OTHERS \ N SECTEON _ /N =
Wz e e % % (SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION AT RADIUS) s
FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C5/5) 3
= A o = = Y @@@@@ ( 2” /
OPTIONAL BLADE DETAIL OPTIONAL BLADE A~ e B
WITH SCREWED END SUPPORT BRACKET ) | RO
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL WITH SCREWED ~ '/2Z MAX-__{ | ~—BACKER ROD & 3/% bz
(STANDARD LOUVER) END_CONSTRUCTION SECTION im0 f e
= | DY
SCALE: 3=1—0° \Z/ DA \ < %IBJE(@
OPENING SUBSTRATE (SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) et t _o-f_%a.é
BY. OTHERS (FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C1/5) 1 1/2" 0.C. ES o
1/2" MAX. " | [ o= 52200
SPACE '} ' | 1 Do
- oS v
BACKER ROD- ! ! \_@ AT ENDS & L. — ﬁéi*%
& CAULK BY ! - J\MIDDLE; <<<<< ) 5
OTHERS 1/4" |/ 2 \EACH EDGE | <
' I wv OF ANGLE / 19 G
BACKER ROD g I OPENING SUBSTRATE (19 " g )
& CAULK BY B OFHERS el =
ws o
HERS 1/2" MAX. /@ S WS Ry
1/2 . ] | SPACE ; SW SECTION /i ol 3
N ROD{ ' N B SCALE: 5=1-0" 2/ © E-é"; 257
OPENING SUBSTRATE & CAULK BY | (FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION F1/6) & | 2 gs?
BY OTHERS  SECTION /R OTHERS 05O 0E
R VRN . ART 7 & 15 MAY BE POSITIONED EZ‘B 2“
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) PAR g=
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION A1/4 BACKER ROD , <6>S'M'LAR WITH LEG TURNED OUT AS SHOWN \\\\\\\;‘ s =
OR A2/4) & CAULK BY i IN THESE SECTIONS OR WITH LEG QR e flen /‘43[//,’ .,J-
OTHERS 1\ o : TURNED UNDER THE LOUVER § g} . L’E&)’g -
1/2" MAX. | —T E‘Sc%'?l /'.:.4_ Eg
SPACE zwiz 33 : P35
=29, S [E® RS =
OPENING SUBSTRATE PRODUCT REVISED PO RN
BY OTHERS @ as complying with the Florida 2, \%, ---- voe* QQ\ SN
AT ENDS & Building Code /,,’ & X \\\\ <
SECTION T\ AATEDLE NOA-No. 23.0426.02 T Y
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" \7./ 1/47 1/ 2" \EACH EDGE EXE%W DR I T
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION) OF ANGLE By: 2402 1464

(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION E1/6)

Miami/:Dade ProductTontrol

SHEET NO.

7 o 15



\8

DRAWN BY: |CHECKED BY:

5.916 6.250 - n—1 WRM. WS,
[ | 1 1:=24— DA11§:/02/05
| 6.000 |l 0.125
—r "
1.750 %079 [o.123 1.709 178 |11z (0'125 —L—r{ i
2
| ; | f — 1.500 >
e 0.101 —||—
5.949 /8 [/1=12 o 625J — z
' ' 6.000 [|2
STANDARD (IB)RADIUS JAMB 5008
STRAIGHT JAMB 0101
| 5.717 6.000 SO0 g
5.717
4 & ‘ :
1-000 oma- 1 (28)0PTIONAL SILL
— @siL ' o s
n
Wz
| @ w3
5.250 >717 ! 5.717 - X ZBw
5.250 an°o— &
s
w2 53
FOXON
| 0.079 Zz 25
T i 280 (38) OPTIONAL HEAD , /. - S6ESR
1.125 | 4.000 0.123 g§§§
] (=]
£ x0C
- l Gt
STANDARD £¥<
5.717 5.717 | LOUVER BLADE | <[
1 (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) OPTIONAL il £
—
- s LOUVER BLADE 7
ﬁ" (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) nl e
. o o
Ll we o
0.077 — 2| Yx B,
4.000 094 —|{{— Eﬂ S| 2,388
PRODUCT REVISED <« | UZgey
4.000 4.000 o _cl:g_mplty:irzlg with the Florida ‘ID ﬁ; ug:g"}'
N | . uilding Code cE5o
i NOA-No. 23-0426.02 | © Q% g8
STANDARD 4.000 Expiration Date: 04/22/2029 05O 028
— = , wn Bn.u_
a— | LOUVER BLADE or 1t St sk
___WCSEF\?/EEESJSTANT 4 (SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) % Miam}.Pade Product Cohtro g
ES
(SCREWED & WELDE%L'(A:\C?I\JESTRUCTI aWtg, -
ON) (= W ¥ Hiy 4, e
| 4.829 \\\QQ’ ._..-n.,.' 49¢ g n.m
N Q/ o’.. ..°-. O E:’)_
(5%) BLADE_SUPPORT 4.447 S e BGiEN\e (B
VISED BRACKET BLADE SUPPORT =Hi2 3 x% O ag
beFloidn (SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) BRACKET £ ;'e.yé s D& 2y
2570713412 (SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION) e Z SIS 2
7 AP apn : 2, *%e
PR 2009 e R £
7, TR SN
/l““"“\\\ RAWING NO. JREV.
1464 | D
SHEET NO.




— R, | wws.
ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER /NOTES S— L 000 __1 EET
PARTS 0.250 ; ' )
1A | STANDARD STRAIGHT JAMB 6063-T6_ALUMINUM 2000 2.000 2
1B | RADIUS JAMB 5052—H32 ALUMINUM ' [ 0250 0.875 “j 0.079
2A_[SILL 6063-T6 ALUMINUM [ T 5
2B | OPTIONAL SILL 6063—T5 ALUMINUM , '
3A_| HEAD 6063-T5 ALUMINUM [-—2.000 — L oo (8)MULLION COVER |z
3B | OPTIONAL HEAD 6063—T5 ALUMINUM £
|k 4A | STANDARD LOUVER BLADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) |6063—T5 ALUMINUM @BLADE SUPPORT @ MULLION SUF,”PORT ANGLE g
4B | OPTIONAL LOUVER BLADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) |6063—T5 ALUMINUM ANGLE LENGTH = 12 8
4c | (¥ WATER RESISTANT LOUVER BLADE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM LENGTH = LOUVER HEIGHT g
(SCREWED & WELDED ENDS) 4 |
4D | SCREWED END LOUVER BLADE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM S | 0.031 | 0750 I
5A | BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 6063—T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADE 4D) 3.514 0.375/ [ =
5 | BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET 6063-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADES 4A, 4B & 4C) —[*9.125 = T | f
6 | BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE 6063-T5 _ALUMINUM 2400 - | I————— 4.147 |
7 [ MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE 6061-T6 ALUMINUM FRAME — cees
8 [ MULLION COVER 6063—T6 ALUMINUM Sl 0.060 STANDARD SILL PAN a2 -
9 | SIDE JAMB CLIP ANGLE 6061-T6 ALUMINUM | 2.000 TO ‘_y 0.440 DAMPER BLADE Lo
10| DAMPER BLADE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH PART 4B) 1 4.000 S E0P
11A_ | STANDARD SILL PAN 16 GA. 5052-H32 ALUMINUM @SIDE JAMB S0 <2
11B_ | OPTIONAL SILL PAN 16 _GA. 5052—H32 ALUMINUM CLIP ANGLE - a o
12| MOUNTING SLEEVE 5052—H32 ALUMINUM LENGTH = 2" pszor
13| CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM Zz200
14 | MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE 6063—-T5 ALUMINUM 1.750 300
15 | CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM 0.031 S>ox
FASTENERS 03757 | 22"
20 [1/4=14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLNG SCREW 1 THROUGH SUPPORT ANGLE AT EACH SUPPORT T f g
BRACKET AND AT HEAD & SILL |———3.428 0.991}— g
21 [1/4=14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEK SCREW 10 PER MULLION SUPPORT ANGLE INTO FRAME oPT|0NAL SILL _PAN = 2
22 |1/4—14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEK SCREW 2 PER EACH CLIP ANGLE INTO JAMB & =
25 _|NO. 8 X 3/4” SS. SMS 2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE DEPTH AS REQUIRED TO WORK ol ¢
24 |NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S. SMS 2 THROUGH SILL INTO FACH SIDE & MULLION JAMB WITH OPENING SUBSTRATE AR
25 [1/4=14 X 1 1/2" SELF DRILLING SCREW 2 THROUGH JAMB INTO FACH LOUVER BLADE S| uss,
26 |1/4—14 X _1_1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN 3" OF ENDS & MAX. 6" O.C. T 5| & .83
27 |1/4=14 X_1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW 8 PER MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE g
28 |1/4—14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW WITHIN 6” OF CORNERS & MAX. 12 1/2" 0.C. 1.500 r0.125 © | &5t
SEALS & SEALANTS \ = S| G2 g8
32 BULB_SEAL [MCL 743091 T £9::4
(1) PARTS 4C & 10 SHALL BE USED IN PLACE OF PART 4A OR 4B WHEN LOUVER IS REQUIRED TO e |E3 4 35¢
RESIST WATER PENETRATION. @MOUNTING SLEEVE S
] z .
ol 0250 —of l—0.250 (CONTINUOUS AT ALL SIDES; WELDED AT CORNERS) \\\“‘2"353’0 53
- SN E el 0.125 SR evene e, i
[— \\ é ... ;‘. & o o
—_— A u- P = Pl
STwd  Q Elgs b3
2.000 - 2.000 =32 T x % OBz =
1.500 . ENA TN |- 3
— ) “lorida $,/7' 'o../ Z ...’. < S
___I \cor 23 =0713.12 PRODUCT REVISED ",,?9)?\ =V &
l—— 2.000 ..! ~— 2.000 1 1500 I‘ ExpicationDate __ """ o ;zifgirpl‘::rg:lsemth the Florida ”//&&VM X R < N <
' / P AT 2009 NOA-No 23.0426.02 g -
. fc%// oA o. 3 T
(19MULLION END g Hedier © Exgiri:tion Date: 04/22/2029 e
CONTINUOUS SUPPORT ANGLE (15 CONTINUOUS e ST G
MOUNTING ANGLE CNGTI = 12" MOUNTING ANGLE Miamf_pade Product Control 9 o 15




SUBSTRATE
(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

FASCIA TUBING /

FRAME (ANY
ALUMINUM

TUBE SIZE)

EXTERIOR

1 \\_/'

N\

s

WELD FASCIA TUBING TO
LOUVER PANEL WITH
1/8" X 17 LONG FILLET
WELDS AT 12" O.C.

LOUVER
(REF.)

WELD TO BLADE WITH
1/8" X 1" LONG FILLET
WELDS AT 12" O.C.

EXTERIOR

ALUMINUM FASCIA
STRIP (WIDTH AS
REQUIRED)

u»/

FASCIA TUBING
FRAME (ANY
ALUMINUM

TUBE SIZE)

— WELD FASCIA TUBING TO
LOUVER PANEL WITH
1/8" X 1" LONG FILLET
WELDS AT 12" O.C.

= .
SuU BSTRATE%;//

(REF. LOUVER QPTIONAL FASCIA

SECTIONS)

TUBING DETAIL

OPTIONAL FASCIA
STRIP_DETAIL

FRAME CLIP
PER
SECTIONS ON
SHEETS 1
THRU 7

LOUVER | I ;
(REF.) _\ ]
'7“' - ‘,

Lesraans

LOUVER
(REF.)

SUBSTRATE
(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,|
SEE SHEETS 1-9

DRAWN BY: [|CHECKED BY:

NO. 8 X 3/4" SMS
12" MAX. O.C.

WY, x 433, %
EXTERIOR \—0.079" THICK ALUMINUM \\\\QQ?:.,....»..:?A//@
FLANGE FRAME S é,.... N .
9NON—STRUCTURAL & ST e w5
OPTIONAL FLANGE \ay NOT BE USED TO SZiws O G
FRAME DETAIL SUPPORT LOUVER FRAME zwiz g ¥ \‘3 g
AT
$ 'o.) K
PRODUCT REVISED PRODUCT REVISED 2, 90 <

71312

AR 200

.‘. °®
as complying with the Florida /,\96/6( Medeger .QQ‘

Building Code
NOA-No. 23-0426.02

Exgi:;ltion Date: %54/22/2029
7
By: W A0

Miamépade ProducgtControl

W.RM, W.W.S.
PLOT: DATE:
1=24 12/02/05
W
<
a
>
m
=z
o
&
[+4
Q
a
[
=z
S
)
a
(4
o
z
..d
Wz
xr _wo
=y >m
Niiro X
:l-—o.—(n
awm 0
ZW
EDG_QID
Q. m -
Wi o5
EOQ >
Zz=5/
25 o
QI
SN o'’
oSox |
b
H<<
5
=
=
= £
&
3>~
nl o
i =z
(] |9|=_|<‘m
> wsg,
= Z0 o
ol & .53%
| Z(.'J.:"’$
Wz 52
< £ 9wy
@ | maegh
S| G2ses
582y
goo §§%
ma (on'o-
H_e o
23
Z .
o=
2 i
< en &m
ENEI
- w3
- :CCJ'
RN
=T u'
= %
=
DRAWING NO. E[;,
SHEET NO



1/4” SELF DRILLING VOLUME | ' /4" SELF DRILLING A
SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTROL BLADE SUPPORT 1/4" SELF /' SCREWS (TO ATTACH
DAMPER TO LOUVER DAMPER ANGLE (REF.) DRILLING SCREW ANGLES TO LOUVER @
FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF X i A= ATTACHED TO FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF 4
CORNERS & AT MAX. 10 o \ / a"l\TCHﬁERsﬁ’LgI_E ENDS & MAX. 10" 0.C. |-
¢ ;\//é c)/(\sLETCONTlNUOUS CORNE%S,, g‘ CAT 3x2x 1/8 VOLUME
MAX. s CONTINUOUS CONTROL z
SUBSTRATE ' ALUMINUM ANGLE DAMPER 5
(REF. LOUVER ) / { SHIP ATTACHED , 5
SECTIONS) \ .
I g
I _
- L ! A _ z
; _
2 EI BT 1/4” SELF
5 /8 B\® D{QILLING
g — ” n__/ ' !
B =T 174" X 1 | SCREWS (TO -
> [J gPVC GASKET | THICK) X 4" DAMPER TO Eg§£
7 74 e S BT T e o
1 SCREW INTO EACH = 0
//) BLADE BRACE (REF.) | | BACKER PLATE CORNERS & Z z g -Z-"'E" '-'O-‘é |
. ‘ AT MAX. 10” I : l : QLB .92
» » <Y e OCKO
LOUVER—" EXTERIOR B 1/4 X 1" S_uz't
PANEL CONTINUOUS 5zz%00
ju' (REF) VC—-822 OR VC—'28/29 DA_MER_ PVC GASKET g B%OZIB
EXTERIOR SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER 5285
' VOLUME — 5% <
e - V" CONTROL P
5 LOUVER DAMPER VOLUME 7 B 5
1} = 1z
- CONTROL LOUVER XTERIOR g
= (REF.) CEMPER o EXTER @ e
9 (REF.) al o
= ~— PANEL WIDTH —={=—— PANEL WIDTH o
O : @ o .
| ] VC—822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER “5" %’é 8.
ION | & .58%
INSTALLATION CLIP\y\ SECTION AT MULL 2 :.ZDJ‘Z’ 283
(REF. LOUVER | BEges
SECTIONS) AR
FOR LOUVER DETAILS, ) ggse
SEE SHEETS 1-9 %'30 S
SUBSTRATE %48
~ (REF. LOUVER 3>
1/4” SELF DRILLING SECTIONS) Wy, g3
_ SCREWS (TO ATTACH 1/4" X 1"— oo ¥ 83307 .
- 1/4” X 1" DAMPER TO LOUVER CONTINUOUS 0’ 2 & <<<,<<<' %% a
: CONTINUOUS  FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF PVC GASKET S s < .
- || PVC GASKET CORNERS & AT MAX. ) o] A ST 'dERzn |B2
0" 00 1/4" SELF DRILLING  By/e £,/ SR HI R ] =g |&
A SCREWS (TO ATTACH . ot ZPiz T ¥ & B0 8g
s DAMPER TO LOUVER 223 5 b{Es x|
LOUVER BLADE) THROUGH EVERY  ppopucT REVISED 2 %5 5 3
® P > L
E’sg% EXTERIOR OTHER LOUVER BLADE gii?:irglém’gewith the Florida 6,/2&6%,,.; 3 \\‘9 = :
NOA-No. 23-0426.02 14, A\
SUBSTRATE ~— LOUVER WIDTH —= - L e
(REF. LOUVER 1464 | D
SECTIONS) VERTICAL CROSS SECTION vC—822 OR VC—28/29

VC—822 OR VC—28/29 DAMPER DETAIL

DAMPER JAMB DETAIL

Exgi:;ntion Date; —%4I22l2029
By: W M}l

Miamj-Dade ProductTontrol

DRAWN

W.R.M.

BY:

SHEET NO

1 o 15



1/4" SELF DRILLING

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
STORM LOUVER TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5" OF CORNERS & AT
MAX. 10" O.C.

SUBSTRATE
(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

1/4" X 17
CONTINUOUS
PVC GASKET

SCREWS (TO ATTACH
STORM LOUVER TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5” OF CORNERS & AT
MAX. 10" O.C.

3 x 2 x 1

____—___—_-————————_——__—___—_————_————'_—__——_'-____—_—

/8

CONTINUOUS " ANGLE
SHIP ATTACHED

LE42V STORM
LOUVER

I

Lassnnny
<X

1 /4.” X 1 "_I LU
CONTINUOUS
PVC GASKET 1§

LE42V _STORM LOUVER

MULLION

2

~——— PANEL WIDTH —

x 2 x 1/4

MULLION ANGLE

1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS
(TO ATTACH STORM LOUVER TO

LOUVER BLADE) THROUGH
EVERY OTHER LOUVER BLADE

LE42V STORM
LOUVER

<UL

1/4" X 1"—
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET g

L7

—-— LOUVER WIDTH

LE42V_STORM LOUVER

4111114

LOUVER —
PANEL
(REF.)

JAMB DETAIL

INSTALLATION CLIP
(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

LE42V

STORM SEE SHEETS 1-9

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,

LOUVER

ii\

8 GA. (.125"

THICK) X 4" WIDE

CONTINUOUS

ALUMINUM BACKER

PLATE

2”
\> '
I P
LA LOUVER —
‘d PANEL
| LE42V  (REF.) EXTERIOR
STORM
LOUVER
EXTERIOR ~—— PANEL WIDTH —=
|~
! 1
z ' y SECTION AT
P \
< LOUVER LA (
= PANEL
o (REF.) 4" 1/4" SELF
= DRILLING SCREW
> ATTACHED TO
3 = BACKER PLATE
T WITHIN 5” OF
\/ CORNERS & AT
MAX. 10” 0.C.
tt _/ 1/4" SELF DRILLING
1/4” X 1™ SCREWS (TO ATTACH
CONTINUOUS STORM LOUVER TO
l PVC GASKET LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN T
5" OF CORNERS & AT /
Ah'm | MAX. 10" 0.C CONTINUOUS
N ' : l gpvc GASKET
1/4” TEK SCREW
INTO EACH BLADE
SUBSTRATE BRACE (REF.)
(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS) LOUVER/

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
LE42V STORM LOUVER DETAIL

PANEL
(REF.)

EXTERIOR

LE42V STORM LOUVER

SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER

117
)
\\‘\g?\ f...Hi?/I/
) <( 0". '."a
S&T
- Y‘.’. P
sTiwd O
ars O :m - LU
Sz I ¥
= .o . =
> ;‘.O o /)]
PRODUCT REVISED <7 %) % r
as complying with the Florida % ?9"0. o
Building Code /,, é,é;........ Q
NOA-No.  23-0426.02 %7;,VM ¥
Ex gy
B

Miamj-pade Produqt’t:o)ltrol

iration Date: 04/22/2029
¥ ;Wmeﬁ 5/%&

SUBSTRATE
(REF.
LOUVER
SECTIONS)

CHECKED BY:
W.W.S.

DATE:
12/02/05

BY

REVISION DESCRIPTION

NO.

EA—64 LOUVER SYSTEM

570—-746-1888

450 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
WYALUSING, PA 18853

MANUFACTURTRROW UNITED INDUSTRIES;
A DIVISION OF MESTEK, INC.

& CONSULTING, P.A.
26376 NADIR ROAD; UNIT 309
PUNTA GORDA, FL 33983

PHONE; 561-744—3424

W. W. SCHAEFER ENGINEERING

CONSULTANTS

(4
/f,
&
s

D

2023

. SCHAEFER, P.E.
E. NO. 44135

WARR

WING NO.

1464

o.

SHEET NO.

1

2 o 15




1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5" OF CORNERS & AT
MAX. 10" O.C.

EXTERIOR

de

LOUVER
PANEL
(REF.)

LOUVER HEIGHT

CONTINUOUS
PVC GASKET

{

1/4" X 1"-—/

==

DUCT TRANSITION
SLEEVE FOR

1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS

DRAWN BY:
W.RM.

CHECKED BY:

W.W.S.

PLOT:

DATE:
1=24 12/02/05

pa—

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE DETAIL

SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER

1/4” SELF DRILLING 3x2x 1/8 CONNECTION OF (TO ATTACH TRANSITION
SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTINUOUS ANGLE} pucTs TO SLEEVE TO LOUVER BLADE) K
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO SHIP ATTACHED LOUVER FRAME THROUGH EVERY OTHER =
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN LOUVER BLADE .
SUBSTRATE 5" OF CORNERS & AT -
(REF. LOUVER MAX. 10" O.C DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE INSTALLATION
SECTIONS ' " FOR CONNECTION OF DUCTS CuUP (REF.  |f-
) TO LOUVER FRAME LOUVER £
. SECTIONS) z
1/4" X 10 E
CONTINUOUS SUBSTRATE |[8
PVC GASKET S§SQER 5
l SECTIONS) |3
|
2” [ E é 1/4" X 1"
i Lé : CONTINUOUS
<0 TAIILE KET e
14" % 1 é PVC GAS 79
CONTINUOUS We .
PVC GASKET § &g = : B8
5 D= o ©
DUCT TRANSITION v An° o
SLEEVE FOR mLL e s 28
CONNECTION OF / a- 2% e
DUCTS TO =z s @5 &
LOUVER FRAME  LOUVER s_4Yz
PANEL EXTERIOR GUVER - 2z
(REF.) PANEL ggggm
O ~ PANEL WIDTH ——=——— PANEL WIDTH —— (REF.) j 239=
i gl
DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE oo EXTERIGR :
WARIES: === SECTION AT MULLION S EEVE FOR = E
CONNECTION OF = LOUVER WIDTH —= i
DUCTS TO "
T~ T 2 x 2 x 1/4 - b4
MULLION AN/GLE LOUVER FRAME DUCT TRANSTION ‘; 2
f ) SLEEVE JAMB DETAIL gl &
S| 2a 23,
e Ss gﬁ%
WZ 5«
1/4" SELF DRILLNG |FOR LOUVER DETAILS, Si o g‘f.:l
SCREW ATTACHED TO L kg =41
aackeRr PLATE witHin [ SEE SHEETS 1-9 o %% gaf
” " OF CORNERS & -t
1/4" SELF DRILLING AT WAX. 10" 0. 259238
SCREWS (TO ATTACH ER R
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO 3=
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN 5” . PRODUCT D W\ “‘:"y" 8=
AN s Flo Ndo \
1OOF" COOSNERS & AT MAX: / ' o 1, \‘\QQ«?\..---»-.?S' 2, o ui
. ” n_/ ! "v!':h % vfj‘ *WG 7 a {}' . ‘a 23 \\\vg/f'.' " %28 a
e NN : JUC R S3ie 5eENe |8
CONTINUOUS ' |8 GA. (125 m&/ Y SGige 9 s
gpvc GASKET | | THICK) X 4" WIDE Mion DGR ot ikt =Pz T ¥ M3 3
, CONTINUOUS % on e S 3
1/4 SELF DRILLING | ALUMINUM BACKER :; ..‘9 % N e C’.)E z
SUBSTRATE SCREW INTO EACH | PLATE PRODUCT REVISED Z ¢\9 S -
(REF. BLADE BRACE (REF.) , | gzitl::’:iwglgi’ndgewith the Florida »;.,,(5/& -....,....Q \\\\ g
LOUVER , \ <
EXTERIOR NOA-No. 23-0426.02 1101w
SECTIONS) LOUVER-/ Expiration Date; 04/22/2029 1464 | D
PANEL Wil pr
(REF ) DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE oy, /] iy 1464

Miami/:pade Product Control

13 oF 15




— e
—_—

DRAWN O UHEUNCY Df.
| | OPENING POSITION Z—BRACKET(45) _ vt ___H_f-"-a l
e Sl SUBSTRATE TO ALLOW ACCESS TO 1=24 | 12/02/05

SUBSTRATE BY DAMPER/LOUVER DAHPER o
BY OTHERS INSTALLATION SCREWS AT ETH i
OTHERS ' - =
CONTINUOUSLY EACH N
CONTINUOUSLY SEAL BETWEEN EDGE 1l -
SEAL BETWEEN ||| DAMPER FRAME oF 717178\
DAMPER FRAME AND LOUVER 7—ANGLE ) 3
AND LOUVER SLEEVE WITH 36 g
SLEEVE WITH SILICONE = 3
SILICONE i
SEAL TO | :
FRAME WITH i
CONTINUOUS LOUVER 3
BEAD OF PANEL =
SILICONE (REF.) O
BY
REF. (7)— OTHERS 5
(2]
““““ bz .,
>0
0 ®
OPENING «l St oo g
AN SUBSTRATE | —— _ AR I
BY 7/8" |,/CONTINUOUS OR =40 )
(REF.) OTHERS 1" @ 2" o.C. @‘5 IO
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH Z,5Z |
> = = o
AFD—20 DAMPER WHEN LOUVER MULLION EXISTS e
(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER VERTICAL CROSS HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION 20>
SECTION ON THIS SHEET) AFD—20 DAMPER DETAIL 5% .
() POSITION C—BRACKET TO ALLOW ACCESS TO g
DAMPER /LOUVER INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN =5
6” OF ENDS & MAX. 18" 0.C. EE
~— DAMPER FRAME WIDTH —~ . DAMPER FRAME WIDTH — ol o
@9 0| 2
w w,i o
> wss,
@@ —SEAL T0 MAX. WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE 3| 2203,
» | =~ 5033
FRAME WITH ol } AFD—20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48 <+ | 82 527
(6  CONTINUOUS = S| o5 et
: BEAD OF == | $ =g 4
SILICONE _ 9292,
X & SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS y |50 2k5
) WITH SILICONE SEALANT zNg g™
—® ~— 3%
S
% ll ;»;:‘m‘,uﬂcr;- k‘:?’;\/l:{{j‘,x,sﬂ . ___ 8 5 FOR LOUVER DETA”_S, \\\\“"” [,,, .
~;-“f'am‘-r"‘”’“s3"" EB ‘7 ‘ﬁ 3« 1 J5LADE e@ | \ SEE SHEEI-S 1-9 \\\;((?\ f,,,. ‘l
Accepiance MO39 4B 979 SUPPORT &8 &3
i ionDate __ & & __AJ| I - Y‘.’ w
(REF) STy &
DL Proluct Contro LOUVER —— === == = b :'(/) ‘:r 8(23
OPENING : == Shiz I ¥ 2
(BT ' PANEL (REF)[ PRODUCT REVISED z2% ¢ 3
orHeErs  VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH EXTERIOR Buiiding Code " (e Florida 2 25,
AFD=20 DAMPER WHEN NO LOUVER AFD—20 DAMPER MULLION SECTION AT LOUVER NoANo___230426.02 7
xpiration Date; y 7 NO.
MULLIONS EXIST MID—SPAN_PANEL 0 O STy
By: /|0 y272

SHEET NO.

14 o 15

(DAMPER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS PART OF THIS (FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION . /
! Miamj-Pade ProductTontrol

APPROVAL) AFD—20 DAMPER DETAIL THIS SHEET)




S
~ 000 AFD_20 DAMPER (ALL PARTS BY ARROW UNITED INDUSTRIES)  [™Wii |’
'POSITION C_BRACKET TO ALLOW ~—— 5.000 ~——| | : mEM # | ITEM DESCRIPTION | MANUFACTURER/NOTES A o 1300708
_ - A _L___ o PARTS
ACCESS TO DAMPER/LOUVER 0.875 lf 0.078 ﬁg 1.500 J 0.078 36 |HEAD & SILL FRAME 6063-T5 ALUMINUM w
INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN 6” T ' s ML 606515 ALTMNOM s
OF ENDS & MAX. 18" O.C | 38| BLADE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM
: e HEAD & SILL FRAME C 39 | HALF—BLADE 6063-T5 ALUMINUM %
~— __DAMPER DAMPER . JAME ﬁ .?ALagEslgLKAGE e g(YMA\gTVAINLESS STEEL
FRAME WIDTH FRAME WIDTH 6.375 3.520 42 |BLADE STOP 6063—T5 ALUMINUM z
— 0.078 —0.078 2.754 43 | BLADE STOP_(OPTIONAL) 606315 ALUMINUM £
| 44 |SILL_PAN 5052—H32_ALUMINUM 2
0666 <= Tl [ > 0666CHL == To. 45| 2-BRACKET 5052-H32_ALUMINUM 4
f 0.216 - 0.008 46| CONTINUOUS SUPPORT ANGLE 6063—T5 ALUMINUM Z
: BLADE : 47 | C—BRACKET 5052-H32 ALUMINUM !
2L L _ 48| CHANNEL BRACKET 5052—H32_ALUMINUM z
M J—A-M—B—LSL—AL 49| C—BRACKET 5052—H32_ALUMINUM e
: 50 |1-PIECE SILL PAN 5052—H32_ALUMINUM s
MISC. FASTENERS =
e | 53 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLUNG SCREW WITHIN 2" OF CORNERS & MAX. 12" 0.C.
0.875 ; 5.755 —_ [5% [NO. 8 X 1/2" SELF DRILLING SCREW 4 PER PLATE
55 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW 2 PER 7—BRACKET
3.125 0.125 56 |1/4-20 X 3/4 BOLT & NUT WITHIN 1 1/2" FROM ENDS & MAX. 4" O.C. i
1.125 J 0.078 —f~— 57 |NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW 2 PER CHANNEL BRACKET (ntz>
: SEALS & SEALANTS ‘ == w2
————— f —-"‘— 0_078 "1.000 __I r_ 5.875 61 IBLADE SEAL ISOUD SILCONE Gizw -
- 6e
0
(@BLaDE sTop  (49BLADE_STOP 20,:°
LOUVER e § OPTIONAL ,@‘5 @o§
PANEL (REF)T™ —!E —i|.=' 0.125 ——’_ () SILL_PAN Zo32 1
' OO R
EXTERIOR =0 & ' (FOR USE WITH 2-PIECE SILL PAN CONDITION) %g ng
AFD 1.500 l 0.125 —=] 0 =
—20 DAMPER MULLION * 0.063 —— &<
SECTION AT LOUVER MULLION f | 1500 . — - :
(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER 1.500 l »’ MIN. 4.000 l— | 5 = [
DAMPER MULLION SECTION ON SHEET 14) . 5 oo | T 2.500 l Mike 4500 1 MAX, 4200 = g
‘ | | 500 1 1125 || o0.125 :"—— 1%25 lzo > o
s COvVeER C—BRACKET Geo
MAX. FRAME WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE " LENGTH = 3" CONTINUOUS PLATE C—BRACKET @9 LENETH = 37 s| ugs,
AFD—20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48" SUPPORT LENGTH = 3" 9 §d§§§,
ANGLE 3 Ll g2
o1 O(-l\
| E:) mg.’-
nEEgy
SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS 4000 N G 9238
WITH SILICONE SEALANT ' “'——— 650 858
ghae"
33
<C z .,
FOR LOUVER DETALS, w2
SEE SH - ' | WY / .
EETS 1-9 0.125 - e ?f...%’# % e B
ST, e BOEbRe B
SO € W doEs 54
M =iz I x i QEBSS o
PRODUCT REVISED 2= 3 B S =\
as complying with the Florida “ ¢"../) z o ~ = o
Building Code LA \>) '.._. * \\\ 4
@1 —PIECE_SILL PAN NOA-No. 23-0426.02 ’/,/é’é,b;"--" NI g
Exm7rat|on Date: 04/22/2029 //["”"““\\ A AT
By: /W Y4728 4 D
MiaméDade Produc,t’Co}ntrol SHEET NO.

15 of 15



